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MSD Regional Contacts for Seasonal Work 

 

  

Region Name / Role Contact Phone / Email 

Northland 
Sara King 

Work Broker 
sara.king026@msd.govt.nz 

 

Auckland 
Nazneen Wadia 

Regional Labour Market Advisor 
Nazneen.Wadia001@msd.govt.nz 

 

Waikato 
Andrew Thompson 

Work Broker 

Andrew.Thompson035@msd.govt.nz 

 

Taranaki, King Country, Whanganui 
Gary Conway 

Regional Labour Market Advisor 
gary.conway001@msd.govt.nz 

 

Bay of Plenty 
Marian Jamieson 

Work Broker 
marian.jamieson001@msd.govt.nz 

 

Central 
Tony Cade 

Regional Labour Market Advisor 
tony.cade001@msd.govt.nz 

 

East Coast 
Alan Boult 

Work Broker 
Alan.Boult006@msd.govt.nz 

 

Wellington 
Lorraine Levens 

Regional Labour Market Advisor 
lorraine.levens002@msd.govt.nz 

 

Nelson, Marlborough, West Coast 
Tina Turner 

Regional Labour Market Advisor 
Tina.Turner006@msd.govt.nz 

 

Canterbury 
Andrea Hale 
Work Broker 

andrea.hale005@msd.govt.nz 
 

Southern 
Tracey Harrison 

Regional Labour Market Advisor 
 

tracey.harrison033@msd.govt.nz 
 

mailto:Nazneen.Wadia001@msd.govt.nz
mailto:Andrew.Thompson035@msd.govt.nz
mailto:Alan.Boult006@msd.govt.nz
mailto:Tina.Turner006@msd.govt.nz
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Labour Inspectorate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Name Region Email Contact Phone 

Kerri Ahomiro 
Northland / Auckland / Hamilton/ 

Waikato 
kerri.aho@mbie.govt.nz 027 216 8765 

Alex Magil 
Katikati/ BOP/ Opotiki / 

Coromandel 
alex.magill@Mbie.govt.nz 027 267 7489 

Rick Brown 
Gisborne / Hawkes Bay / Lower 

North Island 
rick.brown@mbie.govt.nz 

 
027 664 4623 

David O'Shea 
Blenheim / Nelson / upper South 

Island 
david.o’shea@mbie.govt.nz 027 703 9700 

Jessica Lemon 
Otago / Canterbury / Lower South 

Island 
jessica.lemon@mbie.govt.nz 021 804 207 

mailto:kerri.aho@mbie.govt.nz
mailto:alex.magill@Mbie.govt.nz
mailto:rick.brown@mbie.govt.nz
mailto:jessica.lemon@mbie.govt.nz
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NZKGI Forum Members 
Grower Representative Region Email 

Donald Kemp Northland 
donald.kemp@nzkgi.org.nz  

keroke@xtra.co.nz 

Monty Spencer Auckland monty@spencersco.co.nz  

Mark Gardiner Waikato mark@wfpkiwi.com   

 Waihi / Coromandel  

Andrew Dawson 
Katikati 

andrew.dawson@seeka.co.nz 

Sean Carnachan sean@westernorchards.co.nz  

Mike Smith 
Tauranga 

net-man@darraghsmith.co.nz   

Whetu Rolleston whetu.rolleston@nzkgi.org.nz  

Helen Allan 

Te Puke 

helen.allan@nzkgi.org.nz  

Tammy Hill hillridge@xtra.co.nz 

Rory Bragg rory@kdl.nz 

Nick Woolsey Whakatane nick.woolsey@nzkgi.org.nz  

Chris Anstis Opotiki chris.anstis@nzkgi.org.nz   

Tim Tietjen Poverty Bay tim.tietjen@nzkgi.org.nz    

Gary Davies Hawkes Bay / Lower North Island gary.davies@xtra.co.nz   

Genevieve Griffin-George South Island, Nelson g@nzkgi.org.nz 

Representative                                                           Grower Entity                                                                 Email 

Mark Mayston Apata mark@maniaroa.co.nz  

Dominic Jones DMS dj@ocpartners.co.nz 

Robert Humphries Eastpack robert@sybtonhort.co.nz  

Simon Craig G6 simon@punchbowl.co.nz  

Amy Tocker Iwi any@tatu.nz 

Phil Jones Less than 4% phil.jones@nzkgi.org.nz  

Sally Gardiner MPAC sally.gardiner@nzkgi.org.nz   

Hayden Cartwright Seeka cartwrightciwi@gmail.com 

Debbie Robinson Trevelyan’s debbie@trevelyan.co.nz   

mailto:donald.kemp@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:keroke@xtra.co.nz
mailto:monty@spencersco.co.nz
mailto:mark@wfpkiwi.com
mailto:andrew.dawson@seeka.co.nz
mailto:sean@westernorchards.co.nz
mailto:net-man@darraghsmith.co.nz
mailto:whetu.rolleston@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:helen.allan@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:hillridge@xtra.co.nz
mailto:rory@kdl.nz
mailto:nick.woolsey@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:chris.anstis@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:tim.tietjen@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:gary.davies@xtra.co.nz
mailto:g@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:mark@maniaroa.co.nz
mailto:dj@ocpartners.co.nz
mailto:robert@sybtonhort.co.nz
mailto:simon@punchbowl.co.nz
mailto:any@tatu.nz
mailto:phil.jones@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:sally.gardiner@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:cartwrightciwi@gmail.com
mailto:debbie@trevelyan.co.nz
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Regional Labour Governance Group Chairs 

Region                                                                  Name                                                                          Email 

Regional Labour Governance Group 
Nadine Tunley (Chair) 

rse@hortnz.co.nz  

Helen Uiese (Secretary)  

Northland 

Brad Davies (Chair) dhs.ltd@xtra.co.nz 

Melanie Chandler-Winters (Regional RSE Co-
ordinator)   

northlandhortwork@xtra.co.nz 

Upper Auckland (from Auckland Central to 
Wellsford/Kaiwaka/Mangawhai) 

Sheryl Lewis sheryl@spl.nz  

Auckland (From South Head south to 
Pukekohe / Waiuku) 

Deborah Camons deborah@nzg.co.nz  

Waikato   

BOP 
Colin Bond (Chair) colin.bond@nzkgi.org.nz  

Gavin Stagg (Workforce Manager) gavin.stagg@nzkgi.org.nz   

Hawkes Bay Erin Simpson erin@tekoha.co.nz  

Gisborne Leisha Thompson leisha.thompson@thltd.co.nz   

Marlborough Nicci Armour advocacy@winemarlborough.nz  

Nelson Matthew Hoddy matthew@vailima.co.nz;  

Central / Otago Trudi Webb trudi@webbsfruit.co.nz  

Canterbury 
Sue Van Den Heuvel s.vandenheuvel@spsnz.co.nz 

Michelle Kelly michelle@lbsi.co.nz 

Central North Island (Wairarapa, 
Horowhenua, Whanganui and Manawatu) 

Jamiee Burns (Chair) jrs@jrs.co.nz 

Geoff Lewis (Vice Chair) geoff@tendertips.co.nz 

mailto:rse@hortnz.co.nz
mailto:dhs.ltd@xtra.co.nz
mailto:northlandhortwork@xtra.co.nz
mailto:sheryl@spl.nz
mailto:deborah@nzg.co.nz
mailto:colin.bond@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:gavin.stagg@nzkgi.org.nz
mailto:erin@tekoha.co.nz
mailto:leisha.thompson@thltd.co.nz
mailto:advocacy@winemarlborough.nz
mailto:matthew@vailima.co.nz;
mailto:trudi@webbsfruit.co.nz
mailto:s.vandenheuvel@spsnz.co.nz
mailto:michelle@lbsi.co.nz
mailto:jrs@jrs.co.nz
mailto:geoff@tendertips.co.nz
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Onshore Pacific Island Countries contacts 
Who to contact for what reasons: 

High Commission Office - Bilateral affairs relating to RSE - Policy comms to Pacific country. Diplomatic dialogue 

Office of the Consulate General - Passport renewal, Passport exemptions/extensions. 

RSE Pacific Country Liaison Officer - Operational [worker welfare and work-related issues] (Worker concerns, Employer concerns, Deceased worker, Serious 

health issues, Serious accidents and incidents, Serious misconduct, Employment breaches, Legal/civil breaches, Absconding, Worker transfer, Early 

repatriation, Termination, Court cases/imprisonment, New employers explain RnS process offshore). 

Country Position Name Email 

Fiji 

High Commissioner HE Ratu Inoke Kubuabola fwaqabaca3@gmail.com 

First Secretary 
(In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, 

First Secretary Ms Melania Fetukula is the 
contact for all RSE operational matters.) 

Melania Fetukula 
melania.baba2@gmail.com  

abamelania@gmail.com  

Second Secretary Josua Tuwere josua.tuwere@gmail.com  

Kiribati 

Honorary Consulate Ben Otang Ben.otang@xtra.co.nz  

Liaison Officer 
Dr Rose Sinclair 

rseliaisonofficer@employment.gov.
ki  

sinclarona@gmail.com  

Teaiaki Koae teaiakikoae@gmail.com  

PNG 

Acting High Commissioner 
(In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, 
H.E. Jonathan Kidu is the contact for all RSE 

operational matters.) 

H.E. Jonathan Kidu jonathan.kidu@png.org.nz 

Samoa 

High Commissioner H.E. Toleafoa Fa’amatalaupu Afamasaga highcommissioner@samoa.org.nz 

First Secretary Robert Aiono robert@samoa.org.nz  

mailto:fwaqabaca3@gmail.com
mailto:melania.baba2@gmail.com
mailto:abamelania@gmail.com
mailto:josua.tuwere@gmail.com
mailto:Ben.otang@xtra.co.nz
mailto:rseliaisonofficer@employment.gov.ki
mailto:rseliaisonofficer@employment.gov.ki
mailto:sinclarona@gmail.com
mailto:teaiakikoae@gmail.com
mailto:jonathan.kidu@png.org.nz
mailto:robert@samoa.org.nz
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Samoa 

Samoa Consulate General Hon. Afemata Palusalue Fa'apo II 
consulgeneral@samoaconsulate.org.

nz  

Trade Commissioner Va'atu'itu'i Apete Meredith trade@samoaconsulate.org.nz  

Labour Mobility Liaison Officer 

Laufiso Tomasi Peni 
(South Island) 

tomasi.peni@mcil.gov.ws  

Vacant  
(North Island) 

 

Solomon 
Islands 

High Commissioner H.E. Eliam Tangirongo Eliam.Tangirongo@sihc.org.nz  

Second Secretary 
(In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, 

Second Secretary Ms June Rofeta is the contact 
for all RSE operational matters.) 

June Rofeta june.rofeta@sihc.org.nz 

Tonga 

Tonga Consul General Lenisiloti Sitafooti Aho saho@xtra.co.nz  

RSE Tongan Government Liaison Officer 
 

Dr Robert Soakai 
(Zone 1 - Northland to Bay of Plenty) 

rsoakai@gmail.com  

Tevita Lata 
(Zone 2 - Hawkes Bay to Wairarapa) 

tevita.lata@gmail.com 

Pita Akauola 
(Zone 3 - South Island) 

pita.akauola@gmail.com 

Pastoral Care and Shepherdship Pastor (Faifekau) Siale Amato Ula kolotapu2019@gmail.com 

Tuvalu 

High Commissioner H.E. Feue Tipu feue.tipu@tuvaluhc.org.nz  

Deputy Head of Mission Palipa Lauti puaita.etuati@tuvaluhc.org.nz 

Legal Attaché 
(In the absence of a Country Liaison Officer, 

Legal Attache Ms Melissa Ako is the contact for 
all RSE operational matters.) 

Melissa Ako mako@gov.tv  

    

mailto:consulgeneral@samoaconsulate.org.nz
mailto:consulgeneral@samoaconsulate.org.nz
mailto:trade@samoaconsulate.org.nz
mailto:tomasi.peni@mcil.gov.ws
mailto:Eliam.Tangirongo@sihc.org.nz
mailto:june.rofeta@sihc.org.nz
mailto:saho@xtra.co.nz
mailto:rsoakai@gmail.com
mailto:tevita.lata@gmail.com
mailto:pita.akauola@gmail.com
mailto:feue.tipu@tuvaluhc.org.nz
mailto:puaita.etuati@tuvaluhc.org.nz
mailto:mako@gov.tv
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RSE Unit 

 

Toso Vaka O Manu Relationship Managers (MBIE) 

 

RSE Relationship Managers 

 

Vanuatu 

High Commissioner H.E. Jimmy Nipo 
jimmy.nipo@vhcwellington.nz  

vanuatuhcwellington@gmail.com  

First Secretary Sanianna Trief sanianna.trief@vhcwellington.nz 

Vanuatu Consul General Mckenzie Kalotiti m.kalotiti@xtra.co.nz 

Country Liaison Officer Vanuatu Labour 
Attaché 

Olivia Johnson ojohnson@vanuatu.gov.vu  

Email 

rseunit@mbie.govt.nz 

Name Email Contact Phone 

Lafaele Lupo lafaele.lupo@mbie.govt.nz 027 234 0059 

Region Name Email 
North Island Tony Jensen tony.jensen@mbie.govt.nz 

South Island Oikoumene Maualaivao-Chan Tung oiko.mchantung@mbie.govt.nz 

mailto:jimmy.nipo@vhcwellington.nz
mailto:vanuatuhcwellington@gmail.com
mailto:sanianna.trief@vhcwellington.nz
mailto:m.kalotiti@xtra.co.nz
mailto:ojohnson@vanuatu.gov.vu
mailto:lafaele.lupo@mbie.govt.nz
mailto:tony.jensen@mbie.govt.nz
mailto:oiko.mchantung@mbie.govt.nz

